Q1: Why did you choose to come to UC San Diego?

UC SAN DIEGO

Categories Respondents|Percent |Description
Academic/Research Reputation 60 42.5%|The prestige academic and research reputation
Location 52 36.9%|Location of school, distance from home
Program/Major 43 30.5%]|Majors or programs the school is well-known for
Atmosphere 27 19.1%|Weather, campus environment and aesthetics
UCSD Not first choice 23 16.3%|UCSD was next best choice
Family/Friends 19 13.5%|Influence from family members or friends
College System 14 9.9%|The six college system
Campus Tour/Admit Day 13 9.2%|Effective campus tour and admit day
Size of college 10 7.1%|The size of college
Tuition/Financial Aid 9 6.4%|Cost of tuition and financial aid
Athletics 7 5.0%|Sports and recreation
Faculty 5 3.0%|Well-known professors
Campus Life 3 2.1%|Campus/social reputation
Scholarship 2 1.4%]|Received a scholarship
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UC SAN DIEGO

Q2: Why did you choose your current undergraduate college?

Categories Respondents |Percent [Description
Majors that college seem to be associated with, GE
Major/GE Requirements 73 51.7%|requirements
College Theme 38 26.9%|College themes and mottos
Random 20 14.1%]|Chose randomly
Liked the atmosphere or felt it was the best fit for
Best fit/Atmosphere 19 13.4%|individual
Family/Friends 15 10.6%|Family members or friends
Location/Building 10 7.1%|Dorms and Location of college
Not First Choice 10 7.1%|College was not first choice
Dining 2 1.4%|Dining halls
N/A 3 2.1%]|No response
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Q3: What have you liked most about being a student here?

UC SAN DIEGO

Categories Respondents Percent Description
Campus Activities 71 50.4%|Various activities and opportunities offered
Collegues, friends, and other people met
Student Body 42 29.8%|through school
Academics, departments, research,
Academics/ Research/ Programs 41 29.1%|programs
Campus Atmosphere 27 19.1%|Campus atmosphere and environment
Faculty/ Staff 21 14.9%|The professors, TA's, or staff
The campus location, proximity to the
Location 17 12.1%|beach
Athletics 10 7.1%|Sports, RIMAC
Networking 5 3.5%|Networking and connections
Buildings/ Architecture 5 3.5%|Architecture of buildings and new facilities
Employment 3 2.1%]|Career benefits
College System 2 1.4%]6 College system
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UC SAN DIEGO

Q4: What could improve your experience as a student at UC San Diego?

Categories Respondents [Percent |Description

School spirit, social activities and events on
Campus/Social Life 60 42.6%|campus

Students to have more school spirit and for the
Student Body 37 26.2%|school to care about students more

More student organizations on campus and
Organizations 34 24.1%|advertise them better
Classes 30 21.3%|Smaller classes, offer more classes
Athletics 27 19.1%|Football team, bring more sports

Professors that care about teaching and about
students, too much cramming, more

Faculty/Staff 22 15.6%|welcoming attitude from staff

More student parking, more public
Transportation/Parking 13 9.2%|transportation
Food 6 4.3%|Better food on campus, food prices
None 6 4.3%]|None
Tuition/Financial Aid 5 3.5%|Lower cost of tuition, more financial aid
Administrative 3 2.1%|Quarter system, online map
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Q5: What role has the colle

UC SAN DIEGO

e played in your experience? How could it be improved?

Categories Respondents |Percent [Description
Housing and Dining 32 22.7%|Most liked living on campus, but better food
Like the small college in large university, improve
sense of pride for school, more on campus or
Campus and Social life 32 22.7%|social events like Sun God
Orientation leaders, resident advisors, and
Faculty and Staff 28 19.9%|counselors played a big role
Improve DOC and MMW program, writing
programs helped with writing skills, college taught
Program and Major 23 16.3%|oneself to look outside one's major
Academics and Classes 22 15.6%|Lessen GE requirements
Got involved, but needs to promote student
organizations and other ways to get involved
Student Organizations 20 14.2%|more
Some met great peers, others think students are
hostile, need to care about transfer students
Student Body 16 11.3%|more
Not available, not involved in college, no
N/A 8 5.7%|suggestions
Learned time management, discipline, personal
Self-betterment 7 5.0%|growth
Athletics 4 2.8%|Need football team
More parking spaces, inexpensive and safe
Transportation and Parking 2 1.4%|transportation
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UC SAN DIEGO

Q6: Have you had to overcome any obstacles or specific difficulties on campus?

Categories Respondents |Percent [Description
Not applicable/ No 31 22.0%|Not applicable, none, not yet
Classes are too large, distance and
Classes 21 14.9%|time frame between classes
Parking 20 14.2%|More parking
Personal issues like waking up in the
morning, mental health, time
Personal 16 11.3%|management, and others
Housing 16 11.3%|Roommate situation
Unhelpful professors, TA's, or
Faculty/Staff 16 11.3%|advisors
Counseling (career, academic,
Other services 15 10.6%|financial) unhelpful
Social 15 10.6%|Meeting people and making friends
Tuition 13 9.2%|Financial obstacles
Size of campus 8 5.7%|Difficult to locate resources
Transfer 4 2.8%|Being a transfer student
Getting involved in student
Orgs/Clubs 3 2.1%|organizations or clubs
Homesick 2 1.4%|Being homesick
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Q7: When you look at the list of Student Affairs programs and services, which have you taken

would you describe that experience?

UC SAN DIEGO

advantage of? How

Categories Respondents |Percent [Description
RIMAC, sports and recreation facilities -- mostly
Athletics 75 53.1%|positive
Career services -- good experience, helpful,
Career 64 45.4%|positive
Student health--negative and inefficient, legal
Personal 60 42 .5%|services--negative, CAPS--mixed
OASIS, academic counseling, academic
Academics 30 28.4%|enrichment programs -- mostly positive
Financial 23 16.3%|Financial aid -- very positive
On campus/student organization events, Sungod,
Events 17 12.1%|Bear Gardens -- positive
International 14 9.9%|International center/study abroad -- positive
None, not aware of the "list" of programs and
None 11 7.8%|services
Administrative 7 5.0%|Admissions and registrar
Social 6 4.3%|Student interest clubs and student organizations
Transfer/Commuter 5 3.5%|Transfer and commuter programs
Mentor 4 2.8%|Mentor program -- positive
More preparation for Grad school and more
Graduate 3 2.1%]|programs for grad students
When you look at the list of Student Affairs programs and services, which have you taken advantage of? How would
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Q8: How effectively is the campus addressing

our well-being so that you can be successful?

Categories Respondents [Percent |Description
Help is available but students must seek
Advertise/Publicize 35 24.8%|them, publicize services more
Should improve CAPS, but effective Student
Personal/Health 29 21.3%|Health Services
Too much pressure on academics but
programs are available such as advising,
Academics 27 19.9%|ASP, AEP, etc.
Career 19 13.5%|More focus on careers
Good connection with professors and
professors are helpful but wants more
Faculty/Staff 12 8.5%|interaction with them
Social 10 10.6%|More social networking/interactions
Counseling 6 3.5%|Counselors are helpful
Healthier food choice, longer dining hours,
Food 5 3.5%|improve quality of food
Recreation 4 2.8%|Nice recreation programs and facilities
Campus size makes it difficult to attend to
Size of campus 4 2.8%|individual needs
Housing 3 2.1%|Wants consistent housing policy
Better shuttle service for off campus
Transportation 1 0.7%|students
Effective/Well 23 16.3%|Very well, effective
Not sure 7 5.0%|Don't know, not sure
Not Addressing Issue 2 1.4%]|Not addressing the issue
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Q9: How do you think UC San Diego is preparing you for life after college?

UC SAN DIEGO

Categories Respondents [Percent |Description
UCSD is doing a good job preparing you for
Positive 101 71.6%|life after college
UCSD does not prepare you for life after
Negative 26 18.4%|college
Most agree that Career Services helps with
Career 57 40.4% [future jobs
Academics 43 30.5%|Academically prepared
Personal 15 10.6%|Time management and independence
Half believe professors prepare them well;
half believe professors need to focus more
Professor 11 7.8%]on teaching, not research
Grad school 10 7.1%|Good preparation for grad school
Real world 10 7.1%|Does not feel prepared for the "real world"
Students must take initiative to take
Students must seek effort 9 6.4%|advantage of all of the programs
Research 8 5.7%|Research opportunities are helpful
Don't know 2 1.4%]|N/A, Don't know
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Q10: How can we work together to improve the student experience? The campus sense of community?

UC SAN DIEGO

Categories Respondents |Percent [Description
More campus-wide activities, promote school spirit and
Social activities 87 61.7%|pride, more social events
Sports/Recreation 25 17.7%|Football team, more focus on athletic/sports events
More communication between students and faculty,
professors/TA's and administration that care about the
Faculty/Staff 21 14.9%|students
Student Orgs/clubs 21 14.9%|Promote student involvement in organizations and clubs
Classes 15 10.6%|More interactive classrooms, smaller size
Publicity 14 9.9%|Promote and advertise UCSD programs/services better
Student voice 14 9.9%|Listen to students' voice, more surveys
Focus too intense on academics, no room for anything
Academics 13 9.2%|else
Housing 12 8.5%|More on-campus housing
6 College system 10 7.1%|More activities between 6 colleges
Diversity 7 5.0%|More diverse student population
Cost 5 3.5%|Lower student fees
More parking spaces, lower parking fees, more shuttle
Parking/Shuttle 4 2.8%|services (longer hours and more places)
More career/job fairs, encourage participation in services
like Career Services Center, internships, and Academic
Career 4 2.8%|Internship Program
More counseling requirements and better communication
Counseling 2 1.4%|between counselor and students
Not sure 5 3.5%|Don't know
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